
Seton Hill (2-2-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Roberts Wesleyan (2-3-0, 0-0-0)
09/14/2021 at Rochester, NY (Roberts Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:40 (YELLOW), #19 Alex Perez Vega (RWC)   31:59 (YELLOW), #5 Josh DaSilva (RWC)   

Date: 09/14/2021
Attendance: 30
Stadium: Roberts Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 3 0 3
Roberts Wesleyan 1 1 2

Seton Hill 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 White, Bobby 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Demetriades, George 0 0 0 0 68
DEF 8 Figueroa, Mike 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Vangen, Elias 1 1 1 0 51
MID 12 Panko, Anthony 1 1 0 1 52
FWD 17 Amos, Fletcher 2 1 1 0 67
DEF 19 Stuehn, Moritz 0 0 0 1 81
DEF 27 Acuna, Sebastian 0 0 0 1 77
DEF 31 Solomon, Eric 0 0 0 0 90
MID 77 Kryskiv, Yuriy 2 0 0 0 70
FWD 99 Gandhi, Brice 1 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
DEF 2 Mobrin, Elias 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 14 Enaasan, Eskil 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 15 Sabatula, Jakob 1 1 0 0 13
DEF 21 Samosky, Tommy 0 0 0 0 22

22 Chemyshov, Stas 0 0 0 0 38
FWD 29 Pritchard, Kai 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 30 Koma, AJ 4 2 1 1 43
DEF 33 Al-Okla, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 9
MID 88 Munn, Wilfred 1 1 0 0 20

Totals 13 7 3 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 White, Bobby 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Roberts Wesleyan 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gibbons, Jared 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 DaSilva, Josh 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 6 Guillem Marzal, Pau 0 0 0 0 79
MID 8 Blackburn, Marc-Anthony 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Robertson, Justin 0 0 0 0 67
MID 16 Salisbury, Hunter 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Ferguson, Nathan 0 0 0 0 81
MID 19 Perez Vega, Alex 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 23 Ruiz, Dylan 6 3 2 0 90
MID 27 Ardle, Ollie 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 28 Hinds, Robert 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 4 Freeland, Chase 0 0 0 0 37
MID 10 Sullivan, Jordan 1 0 0 0 29
MID 12 Leonard, Ethan 0 0 0 0 14
MID 21 Nagy, Tamas 2 1 0 1 38
DEF 22 Ochepo, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 9 4 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gibbons, Jared 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 6 7 13
Roberts Wesleyan 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Seton Hill 0 2 2
Roberts Wesleyan 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hill 2 4 6
Roberts Wesleyan 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Seton Hill 9 6 15
Roberts Wesleyan 5 5 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

24:56 SHU Fletcher Amos Anthony Panko , Sebastian Acuna
GOAL by SHU Amos, Fletcher Assist by Panko,
Anthony and Acuna, Sebastian.

39:31 RWC Dylan Ruiz Tamas Nagy
GOAL by RWC Ruiz, Dylan Assist by Nagy,
Tamas.

41:10 SHU Elias Vangen AJ Koma
GOAL by SHU Vangen, Elias Assist by Koma,
AJ.

44:53 SHU AJ Koma Moritz Stuehn
GOAL by SHU Koma, AJ Assist by Stuehn,
Moritz.

76:21 RWC Dylan Ruiz RWC Dylan Ruiz PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Gibbons, Jared at goalie for Roberts Wesleyan
00:00 White, Bobby at goalie for Seton Hill
00:55 Foul on Figueroa, Mike.
03:04 Corner kick [03:04].
05:26 Foul on Amos, Fletcher.
05:44 Foul on Vangen, Elias.
05:57 Shot by RWC Ruiz, Dylan, out left.
06:07 Corner kick [06:07].
07:57 Shot by RWC Ruiz, Dylan, out left.
08:34 Corner kick [08:34].
11:10 Offside against Seton Hill.
15:10 Foul on Amos, Fletcher.
17:51 Foul on Vangen, Elias.
18:18 Shot by SHU Kryskiv, Yuriy.
18:51 Foul on Vangen, Elias.
22:28 Foul on DaSilva, Josh.
23:23 Foul on Solomon, Eric.
23:44 Foul on Robertson, Justin.
24:40 Yellow card on RWC Perez Vega, Alex.
24:56 GOAL by SHU Amos, Fletcher Assist by Panko, Anthony and Acuna, Sebastian.

Seton Hill 1, Roberts Wesleyan 0
25:51 Offside against Seton Hill.
26:22 Shot by SHU Amos, Fletcher, out left.
27:48 SHU substitution: Chemyshov, Stas for Panko, Anthony.
29:01 Corner kick [29:01].
29:45 RWC substitution: Nagy, Tamas for Robertson, Justin.
30:20 Foul on Ruiz, Dylan.
31:51 Foul on DaSilva, Josh.
31:59 Yellow card on RWC DaSilva, Josh.
32:01 Shot by SHU Kryskiv, Yuriy, out top.
32:20 RWC substitution: Sullivan, Jordan for Perez Vega, Alex.
34:08 Foul on Solomon, Eric.
38:11 SHU substitution: Koma, AJ for Gandhi, Brice.
39:11 Foul on Koma, AJ.
39:31 GOAL by RWC Ruiz, Dylan Assist by Nagy, Tamas.

Seton Hill 1, Roberts Wesleyan 1
40:38 Foul on Sullivan, Jordan.
41:10 GOAL by SHU Vangen, Elias Assist by Koma, AJ.

Seton Hill 2, Roberts Wesleyan 1
41:55 Shot by RWC Sullivan, Jordan.
42:10 Corner kick [42:10].
42:56 SHU substitution: Enaasan, Eskil for Vangen, Elias.
44:53 GOAL by SHU Koma, AJ Assist by Stuehn, Moritz.

Seton Hill 3, Roberts Wesleyan 1
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR SHU: , #1 White, Bobby, #3 Demetriades, George, #8 Figueroa, Mike, #9 Vangen, Elias, #12 Panko, Anthony, #17 Amos,
Fletcher, #19 Stuehn, Moritz, #99 Gandhi, Brice, #27 Acuna, Sebastian, #31 Solomon, Eric, #77 Kryskiv, Yuriy.

45:00
FOR RWC: , #1 Gibbons, Jared, #9 Robertson, Justin, #6 Guillem Marzal, Pau, #8 Blackburn, Marc-Anthony, #21 Nagy, Tamas, #16
Salisbury, Hunter, #17 Ferguson, Nathan, #19 Perez Vega, Alex, #23 Ruiz, Dylan, #4 Freeland, Chase, #28 Hinds, Robert.

45:00 RWC substitution: Robertson, Justin for DaSilva, Josh.
45:00 RWC substitution: Perez Vega, Alex for Sullivan, Jordan.
45:00 RWC substitution: Freeland, Chase for Ardle, Ollie.
45:00 SHU substitution: Vangen, Elias for Enaasan, Eskil.
45:00 SHU substitution: Panko, Anthony for Chemyshov, Stas.
45:00 SHU substitution: Gandhi, Brice for Koma, AJ.
46:57 Foul on Vangen, Elias.
48:01 Shot by RWC Ruiz, Dylan, bottom center, saved by White, Bobby.
50:37 Shot by SHU Panko, Anthony, top right, saved by Gibbons, Jared.
50:50 Corner kick [50:50].
51:09 Corner kick [51:09].



52:10 SHU substitution: Koma, AJ for Vangen, Elias.
56:37 Foul on Kryskiv, Yuriy.
57:41 Shot by RWC Ruiz, Dylan, out left.
57:59 RWC substitution: Sullivan, Jordan for Ferguson, Nathan.
59:39 Corner kick [59:39].
60:26 RWC substitution: Leonard, Ethan for Nagy, Tamas.
60:59 Shot by SHU Gandhi, Brice, out right.
62:35 Foul on Sullivan, Jordan.
63:21 Foul on Perez Vega, Alex.
64:02 Offside against Seton Hill.
66:24 RWC substitution: Ferguson, Nathan for Robertson, Justin.
66:24 RWC substitution: Ardle, Ollie for Freeland, Chase.
66:24 SHU substitution: Samosky, Tommy for Amos, Fletcher.
67:09 SHU substitution: Mobrin, Elias for Demetriades, George.
67:09 Foul on Kryskiv, Yuriy.
68:33 Shot by SHU Koma, AJ, out top.
68:57 SHU substitution: Chemyshov, Stas for Panko, Anthony.
69:57 SHU substitution: Munn, Wilfred for Kryskiv, Yuriy.
71:15 Shot by SHU Koma, AJ, bottom right, saved by Gibbons, Jared.
71:35 Foul on Ruiz, Dylan.
72:44 Shot by SHU Munn, Wilfred, bottom center, saved by Gibbons, Jared.
72:55 Corner kick [72:55].
74:50 RWC substitution: Freeland, Chase for Leonard, Ethan.
74:50 RWC substitution: Robertson, Justin for Sullivan, Jordan.
75:24 Foul on Hinds, Robert.
75:58 Shot by SHU Koma, AJ.
-- Foul on Figueroa, Mike
76:21 RWC Dylan Ruiz PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Seton Hill 3, Roberts Wesleyan 2
76:21 SHU substitution: Sabatula, Jakob for Acuna, Sebastian.
78:42 RWC substitution: Ochepo, Jeremiah for Guillem Marzal, Pau.
79:34 SHU substitution: Enaasan, Eskil for Gandhi, Brice.
80:24 SHU substitution: Al-Okla, Nadeem for Stuehn, Moritz.
80:59 Offside against Seton Hill.
82:19 RWC substitution: Nagy, Tamas for Ardle, Ollie.
83:48 Corner kick [83:48].
84:40 Shot by SHU Sabatula, Jakob, bottom center, saved by Gibbons, Jared.
86:29 Shot by RWC Nagy, Tamas, bottom center, saved by White, Bobby.
86:38 Shot by RWC Nagy, Tamas, out left.
88:05 SHU substitution: Pritchard, Kai for Samosky, Tommy.
88:59 Foul on Pritchard, Kai.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


